FORM PTO-1619A		04-23-2			epariment of Commarce
OMB 0651-0027					PATENT
		1016829	322		PR - 5 2001
\sim	γ·υ ¹ RECORD	ATION FORM C			1005 1005 0 1007 0 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1
TO: The Commissione	r of Patents and Trademar	PATENTS OI	VLY le attached origin	al documentis	TOT CONVERS
Submission Type		Conveyance T			in a state for the second second second second second
X New		X Assignment	Securit	ty Agreement	
Resubmission (No Document ID#		License	Change	e of Name	
Correction of PTC Reel #	Frame #	Merger	Other		i
Corrective Docum	hent	1	U.S. Gover	wernment Agencies	•
Conveying Party(ie		······································	Departmental File		et File
Name (line a)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Ambo	rn, Jerry				03272001
Second Party		·			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					0926499
Receiving Party			Mark if additional n	ames of receiving	g parties attached
Name (line 1) Cima	Labs, Inc.				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2) a COI	a corporation of Minnesota States, an appointment				
Address (line 1) 1000(10000 Valley View Road Graduates (Designation must be a				
Address (line 2)					separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Eden	Prairie	MN/USA State/Country	[55344-936 Zip Code	j.
Domestic Represe	ntative Name and A	ddrocs	er for the first Receiv		
Name					
Address (line 1)					
]
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
/20/2001 GTUN11 00000036		FOR OFFICE USE ON	LY		
FC:581 40.00 CH)				
N	llection of information is estimated to av			orded including time	for reviewing the document and
gathering the data needed to comp	lete the Cover Sheet. Send comments r	egarding this ourden esumate t	Due 0.3. Fatern and trade	0651_0027) Washingto	n. D.C. 20503. See OMB
Information Collection Budget Pack	il documents to be record	ed with required COV	er sheet(s) inform	ation to:	
Commi	issioner of Patents and Tra	ademarks, Box Assiç	inments , Washin	gton, D.C. 2023	11

· · ·

and the second second second

PATENT REEL: 11691 FRAME: 0582

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 908-654-5000						
Name	LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ &	MENTLIK, LLP				
Address (line 1)	600 South Avenue West					
Address (line 2)	Westfield, NJ 07090					
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 1						
	Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached				
•	e Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH ent Application Number(s)	numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)				
09264994						
		application was Month Day Year				
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year signed by the first named executing inventor.						
-	eration Treaty (PCT)	PCT				
	PCT application number if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT	PCT				
	not been assigned.					
Number of P	roperties Enter the total number of properties involve	≥d. # 1				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00						
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X						
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 12-1095						
	Authorization to charge additional	ees: Yes X No				
Statement an	nd Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Kimberlv	V. Perry Mulery	April 3, 2001				
	of Person Signing Signature	Date				

ъ.С.

PATENT REEL: 11691 FRAME: 0583 U.S. Patent Application Notary

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JERRY AMBORN, a citizen of United States of America, residing at 843 84th Avenue, NE, Spring Lake Park, MN 55432, as assignor, has invented improvements in

APPARATUS FOR HANDLING AND PACKAGING FRIABLE TABLETS

for which U.S. Application No. 09/264,994 for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 9, 1999.

AND WHEREAS, CIMA LABS, INC., a corporation of the State of Minnesota, having a place of business at 10000 Valley View Road, Eden Prairie, MN 55344-9361, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for

PATENT RECORDED: 04/05/2001 REEL: 11691 FRAME: 0584